

-1 HSIP-0020-01(214) / 106780301, HSIP-0020-01(215) / 106780302, HSIP-0020-02(086) / 106780303 Hinds, Rankin, Lauderdale
Installing Median Cable Barriers

1 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 4,159,513.90
2 Fenton Excavating & Construction, Inc. - Clinton Township, MI IRREGULAR	\$ 4,398,795.32
3 RMD Holdings, LTD dba Nationwide Construction Group - Chesterfield, MI	\$ 4,577,644.76
4 Massana Construction, Inc. - Tyrone, GA	\$ 5,093,492.00

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,158,477.20
0.02%

1 BR-0002-08(018) / 106788301 Alcorn

Maintenance Painting of Bridge No. 274.3 on US 45 near Kossuth

1 Royal Bridge, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$ 337,650.00
2 Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$ 348,000.00
3 Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Holiday, FL	\$ 489,990.00

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 560,010.00
12.50%

2 BR-0224-00(047) / 106791301 Perry

Maintenance Painting of Bridge No. 35.0 on SR 29 at Leaf River

1 Royal Bridge, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL IRREGULAR	\$ 352,210.00
2 Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Holiday, FL	\$ 539,990.00

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 590,010.00
8.48%

3 MP-1008-09(009) / 305277301 Chickasaw

Mill and Overlay of approximately 10 miles of SR 8 from The Trace Regional Hospital Center to Long Creek

1 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 1,829,537.25
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 1,852,642.28

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,706,127.37
7.23%

4 MP-1009-78(004) / 305279301 Webster

Mill and Overlay SR 9 From the Choctaw County Line to SR 182

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN (Combination A, Calls 4 & 9)	\$ 837,423.34
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 856,188.42
3 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 891,673.90

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 803,394.03
4.24%

5 MP-1336-58(009) / 305278301 Pontotoc

Mill and Overlay of approximately 9 miles of SR 336 from Coleman Road to SR 15

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	2,336,022.00
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	2,440,043.46

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	2,302,617.45
	1.45%

6 MP-2032-07(004) / 305154301 Calhoun

Widen & Overlay approximately 17 miles of SR 32 from SR 330 to Calhoun/Chickasaw County Line

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	4,867,125.38
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	5,058,584.20

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	4,760,160.40
	2.25%

7 MP-2315-00(075) / 305293301, 305293302, 305293303 Yalobusha, Lafayette, Panola

Overlay approximately 16 miles of SR 315 from SR 7 Bypass to SR 6 in Panola County

1	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$	3,683,867.23
2	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	3,913,046.45

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	3,766,468.60
	2.19%

8 MP-3000-00(099) / 305276301 District 3

Raised Pavement Marker Installation on various routes Districtwide

1	Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$	134,800.00
2	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$	197,197.62

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	160,037.25
	15.77%

9 MP-3051-00(098) / 305272301, MP-3051-00(098) / 305272302 Yazoo, Holmes

Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 51 from Yazoo/Madison County Line to End of Maintenance

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	1,411,309.20
2	Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN (Combination A, Calls 4 & 9)	\$	1,429,076.55

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,325,207.00
	7.84%

10 MP-3061-32(004) / 305289301 Jefferson

Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 61 at the Fayette Bypass

1	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	1,981,605.00
---	--	----	--------------

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$	1,804,949.00
	9.79%

11 MP-5011-38(008) / 305286301 Lauderdale

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of US 11 from Clark County Line to Savoy

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 1,132,870.80
---	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,032,293.63
9.74%

12 MP-5015-51(019) / 305282301 Newton

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 15 South of Old SR 15 to Neshoba County Line

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 705,204.15
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 741,830.90
3 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 833,867.25
4 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 890,258.65

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 718,868.05
1.90%

13 MP-5035-62(015) / 305281301 Scott

Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 35 From North of SR 21 to Leake County Line

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 3,652,199.40
2 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 3,756,300.40
3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 3,763,659.40

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,314,573.90
10.19%

14 MP-5045-38(008) / 305288301 Lauderdale

Striping approximately 12 miles of US 45 from Clarke County Line to SR 19

1 Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Pearl, MS	\$ 123,777.35
2 Lane Line, LLC - Flowood, MS	\$ 124,414.15
3 J. C. Cheek Contractors, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 137,124.00
4 J. L. McCool Contractors, Inc. - Moss Point, MS	\$ 146,163.50
5 Robbie Robinson, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 168,214.70

STATE ESTIMATE
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 186,184.86
33.52%

15 MP-5145-52(001) / 305140301 Noxubee

Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 145 at Shuqualak Bypass

1 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 1,398,411.75
2 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 1,488,320.95

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,194,946.75
17.03%

16 MP-6042-37(004) / 305291301 Lamar

Overlay approximately 6 miles of SR 42 from Jefferson Davis County Line to Mill Creek Bridge in Sumrall

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,347,691.00
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,405,461.00
3 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 1,643,845.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,364,161.80****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****1.21%****17 MP-6049-18(021) / 305290301 Forrest**

Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 49 from Peps Point Road to Covington County Line

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 3,164,888.50
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 3,547,472.00
3 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 3,709,797.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,102,878.85****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****2.00%****18 MP-6149-66(002) / 305292301 Stone**

Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 149 from East Frontage Road Drive North to Junction Hwy 49/N Magnolia

1 Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 1,143,561.75
2 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,195,514.59

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,082,280.54****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****5.66%****19 MP-7024-57(002) / 305273301 Pike**

Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 24 between Pike County Line and I-55

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 840,865.60
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 771,913.76****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****8.93%****20 MP-7532-16(005) / 305275301 Covington**

Overlay SR 532 between Vester Pickering Rd. and US 84

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 977,529.45
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 1,071,400.05

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 889,983.54****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****9.84%**

21 MP-7570-03(009) / 305274301 Amite

Widen & Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 570 beginning at Junction SR 569
East to Tangipahoa River Bridge

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS \$ 1,279,034.05

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,171,712.72
9.16%

22 MP-7584-03(007) / 305147301 Amite

Overlay approximately 7 miles of SR 584 from Intersection of SR 568 East to Pike County Line

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS \$ 1,373,154.91

STATE ESTIMATE
OVER STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 1,254,017.15
9.50%